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DE – Montageanleitung Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Baujahr: 2004 – 2007 

Art.Nr. WSP020     EAN 4251244 700508 

Einbauvideo:    - 

 

Benötigtes Werkzeug: 

Schraubendreher 

 

Lieferumfang: 

1x Windschott WSP020 

1x Montageanleitung 

1x Halter 

2x Sterngriffschraube 

2x Plastik Unterlegscheibe  

1. Plastikhalter entfernen: 
o Lokalisieren Sie die beiden Plastikhalter, die sich links und rechts unterhalb 

des Bügels an der Rückwand befinden. 
o Lösen Sie die Schrauben dieser Halter mit einem Kreuzschraubendreher. 

2. Halter anbringen: 
o Setzen Sie den mitgelieferten Halter zwischen den Plastikhalter und die 

Rückwand. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Halter korrekt positioniert ist. 
o Ziehen Sie die Schrauben wieder fest, um sowohl die Plastikhalter als auch 

den mitgelieferten Halter an der Rückwand zu befestigen. 
3. Windschott befestigen: 

o Nehmen Sie die Sterngriffschrauben und verwenden Sie diese, um das 
Windschott an dem nun befestigten Halter zu montieren. 

o Achten Sie darauf, dass alles fest und sicher sitzt. 
4. Überprüfung: 

o Überprüfen Sie abschließend die Position und den Sitz des Windschotts, um 
sicherzustellen, dass es korrekt und stabil angebracht ist. 

Durch das Befolgen dieser Schritte sollte das Windschott sicher und korrekt am                                                                                 

Chrysler Crossfire angebracht werden können. 
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EN - Assembly instructions Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Year of construction: 2004 - 2007 

Item no. WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Installation video:    - 

Tools required: 

Screwdriver 

 

Scope of delivery: 

1x wind deflector WSP020 

1x installation instructions 

1x bracket 

2x star knob screw 

2x plastic washer  

1. remove the plastic holder: 

o Locate the two plastic holders on the left and right below the bracket on the rear wall. 

o Loosen the screws of these holders with a Phillips screwdriver. 

2. attach the holder: 

o Place the supplied holder between the plastic holder and the rear wall. Make sure that the 

holder is positioned correctly. 

o Tighten the screws again to secure both the plastic holders and the supplied holder to the rear 

wall. 

3. attach the wind deflector: 

o Take the star grip screws and use them to fit the wind deflector to the now fixed bracket. 

o Make sure that everything is tight and secure. 

4th check: 

o Finally, check the position and fit of the wind deflector to ensure that it is correctly and stably 

attached. 

 

Following these steps should allow the wind deflector to be fitted securely and correctly to the 

Chrysler Crossfire. 

 

http://www.windschott.de/
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FR - Instructions de montage Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Année de construction : 2004 - 2007 

Réf. WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Vidéo de montage :    - 

 

Outils nécessaires : 

Tournevis 

Contenu de la livraison : 

1x Pare-vent WSP020 

1x instructions de montage 

1x support 

2x vis à poignée étoile 

2x rondelles en plastique  

1. enlever le support en plastique : 

o Localisez les deux supports en plastique qui se trouvent à gauche et à droite en dessous de 

l'étrier sur la paroi arrière. 

o Dévisser les vis de ces supports à l'aide d'un tournevis cruciforme. 

2. Fixez le support : 

o Placez le support fourni entre le support en plastique et la paroi arrière. Veillez à ce que le 

support soit correctement positionné. 

o Resserrez les vis pour fixer à la fois le support en plastique et le support fourni à la paroi 

arrière. 

3. fixer le pare-vent : 

o Prenez les vis à poignée en étoile et utilisez-les pour monter le pare-vent sur le support 

maintenant fixé. 

o Veillez à ce que tout soit bien fixé et sécurisé. 

4. vérification : 

o Pour finir, vérifiez la position et l'ajustement du pare-vent afin de vous assurer qu'il est 

correctement et solidement fixé. 

En suivant ces étapes, le pare-vent devrait pouvoir être installé correctement et en toute sécurité 

sur la Chrysler Crossfire. 
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ES - Instrucciones de montaje Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Año de construcción: 2004 - 2007 

Nº de artículo WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Vídeo de montaje:    - 

 

Herramientas necesarias: 

Destornillador 

Volumen de suministro: 

1x deflector de viento WSP020 

1x instrucciones de montaje 

1x soporte 

2x tornillo de estrella 

2x arandela de plástico  

1. retire el soporte de plástico: 

o Localice los dos soportes de plástico a la izquierda y a la derecha debajo del soporte en la 

pared trasera. 

o Afloje los tornillos de estos soportes con un destornillador Phillips. 

2. coloque el soporte: 

o Coloque el soporte suministrado entre el soporte de plástico y el panel trasero. Asegúrese de 

que el soporte está colocado correctamente. 

o Vuelva a apretar los tornillos para fijar tanto los soportes de plástico como el soporte 

suministrado a la pared trasera. 

3. Fije el deflector de viento: 

o Coja los tornillos de estrella y utilícelos para ajustar el deflector de viento al soporte ahora 

fijado. 

o Asegúrese de que todo está bien apretado y sujeto. 

4ª comprobación: 

o Por último, compruebe la posición y el ajuste del deflector de viento para asegurarse de que 

está fijado de forma correcta y estable. 

Siguiendo estos pasos debería poder montar el deflector de viento de forma segura y correcta 

en el Chrysler Crossfire. 
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IT - Istruzioni di montaggio Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Anno di costruzione: 2004 - 2007 

Codice articolo WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Video di installazione:    - 

 

Strumenti necessari: 

Cacciavite 

 

Contenuto della fornitura: 

1x paravento WSP020 

1x istruzioni di montaggio 

1x staffa 

2x vite con pomello a stella 

2x rondella di plastica  

1. rimuovere il supporto in plastica: 

o Individuare i due supporti in plastica a sinistra e a destra sotto la staffa sulla parete posteriore. 

o Allentare le viti di questi supporti con un cacciavite a croce. 

2. fissare il supporto: 

o Collocare il supporto in dotazione tra il supporto in plastica e il pannello posteriore. 

Assicurarsi che il supporto sia posizionato correttamente. 

o Serrare nuovamente le viti per fissare alla parete posteriore sia il supporto in plastica sia il 

supporto in dotazione. 

3. fissare il deflettore: 

o Prendere le viti a stella e usarle per montare il deflettore sulla staffa ormai fissata. 

o Assicurarsi che tutto sia ben saldo e sicuro. 

4° controllo: 

o Infine, verificare la posizione e l'adattamento del deflettore per assicurarsi che sia fissato 

correttamente e in modo stabile. 

Seguendo questi passaggi, il deflettore dovrebbe essere montato in modo sicuro e corretto sulla 

Chrysler Crossfire. 

 

http://www.windschott.de/


 
 
 
 

© Copyright 2024 by Chrom Design GmbH, Biberweg 31, 53842 Troisdorf www.windschott.de 

DK - Samlevejledning Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Byggeår: 2004 - 2007 

Varenummer WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Video om montering:    - 

 

Nødvendigt værktøj: 

Skruetrækker 

 

Leveringsomfang: 

1x vindafviser WSP020 

1x monteringsvejledning 

1x beslag 

2x stjerneknopskrue 

2x plastikskive  

1. Fjern plastholderen: 

o Find de to plastholdere til venstre og højre under beslaget på bagvæggen. 

o Løsn skruerne på disse holdere med en stjerneskruetrækker. 

2. Sæt holderen fast: 

o Placer den medfølgende holder mellem plastholderen og bagpanelet. Sørg for, at holderen er 

placeret korrekt. 

o Stram skruerne igen for at fastgøre både plastikholderne og den medfølgende holder til 

bagvæggen. 

3. Fastgør vindafviseren: 

o Tag stjerneskruerne, og brug dem til at montere vindafviseren på det nu fastgjorte beslag. 

o Sørg for, at alt er stramt og sikkert. 

4. kontrol: 

o Kontroller til sidst vindafviserens position og pasform for at sikre, at den sidder korrekt og 

stabilt fast. 

Hvis du følger disse trin, bør vindafviseren kunne monteres sikkert og korrekt på Chrysler 

Crossfire. 
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SE - Monteringsanvisning Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Tillverkningsår: 2004 - 2007 

Art.nr. WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Installationsvideo:    - 

 

Verktyg som krävs: 

Skruvmejsel 

 

Omfattning av leveransen: 

1x vindavvisare WSP020 

1x monteringsanvisning 

1x konsol 

2x stjärnvredsskruv 

2x plastbricka  

1. Ta bort plasthållaren: 

o Leta reda på de två plasthållarna till vänster och höger under fästet på bakväggen. 

o Lossa skruvarna på dessa hållare med en stjärnskruvmejsel. 

2. Sätt fast hållaren: 

o Placera den medföljande hållaren mellan plasthållaren och bakpanelen. Se till att hållaren är 

korrekt placerad. 

o Dra åt skruvarna igen för att fästa både plasthållarna och den medföljande hållaren på den 

bakre väggen. 

3. Fäst vindavvisaren: 

o Ta stjärngreppsskruvarna och använd dem för att montera vindavvisaren på det nu fasta 

fästet. 

o Kontrollera att allt sitter fast ordentligt. 

4:e kontrollen: 

o Kontrollera slutligen vindavvisarens position och passform för att säkerställa att den är 

korrekt och stabilt fastsatt. 

Om du följer dessa steg bör vindskyddet kunna monteras säkert och korrekt på Chrysler 

Crossfire. 

http://www.windschott.de/
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NL - Montagehandleiding Chrysler Crossfire Roadster 

Bouwjaar: 2004 - 2007 

Artikelnummer WSP020 EAN 4251244 700508 

Montagevideo:    - 

 

Benodigd gereedschap: 

Schroevendraaier 

 

Leveringsomvang: 

1x winddeflector WSP020 

1x montagehandleiding 

1x beugel 

2x stervormige knopschroef 

2x kunststof sluitring  

1. Verwijder de plastic houder: 

o Zoek de twee plastic houders links en rechts onder de beugel op de achterwand. 

o Draai de schroeven van deze houders los met een kruiskopschroevendraaier. 

2. Bevestig de houder: 

o Plaats de meegeleverde houder tussen de plastic houder en het achterpaneel. Zorg ervoor dat 

de houder correct is geplaatst. 

o Draai de schroeven weer vast om zowel de plastic houders als de meegeleverde houder aan de 

achterwand te bevestigen. 

3. Bevestig de winddeflector: 

o Neem de stergreepschroeven en gebruik ze om de winddeflector op de nu bevestigde houder 

te monteren. 

o Controleer of alles goed vastzit. 

4e controle: 

o Controleer tot slot de positie en pasvorm van de winddeflector om er zeker van te zijn dat hij 

correct en stevig bevestigd is. 

Als je deze stappen volgt, kun je de winddeflector veilig en correct op de Chrysler Crossfire 

monteren. 

http://www.windschott.de/

